
Serienwertung - Serie 5
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

1. 243 Rieke, Michael 20 0 5 2094

2. 352 Barr, Klaus 16 0 4 1842

3. 284 Baumgart, Angela 16 0 2 1841

4. 364 Eder, Hansi 14 0 3 1780

5. 154 Rackebrand, Andreas 15 0 6 1653

6. 11 Ehlers, Jan 14 1 5 1624

7. 94 Drechsel, Kurt 16 2 7 1607

8. 224 Kröger, Wolfgang 19 2 3 1582

9. 71 Wielage, Frank 15 0 3 1574

10. 194 Jäkel, Karsten 12 0 4 1572

11. 292 Schütze, Frank 17 2 4 1545

12. 391 König, Sabine 13 0 2 1536

13. 443 Grzyb, Sebastian 13 0 7 1534

14. 172 Seferovic, Senad 10 0 9 1520

15. 171 Scholz, Dominik 16 2 7 1519

16. 483 Schreiber, Heinz 13 2 5 1486

17. 251 Henrici, Helmut 14 1 5 1480

18. 201 Ferch, Silvia 12 1 3 1453

19. 31 Fischer, Hans-Joachim 13 1 1 1446

20. 452 Flaiszer, Grzegorz 12 0 9 1446

21. 362 Seeger, Jens 15 0 6 1423

22. 302 Weidner, Manuela 14 0 3 1422

23. 411 Michels, Konrad 11 2 6 1421

24. 342 Drabner, Günther 14 1 4 1418

25. 183 Ernst, Christian 13 1 6 1411

26. 461 Bougard, Armand 12 0 5 1366

27. 271 Mühlan, Matthias 11 0 6 1365

28. 152 Schecker, Thorsten 14 1 2 1362

29. 354 Münzenberg, Wolfgang 14 1 4 1355

30. 434 Bleichner, Frederic 10 0 6 1325

31. 52 Zimmermann, Ulrich 12 0 3 1324

32. 232 Kryniecki, Uwe 10 0 3 1317

33. 91 Neumeister, Torsten 14 2 2 1316



Serienwertung - Serie 5
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

34. 432 Hammann, Daniel 10 1 8 1291

35. 72 Reimann, Uwe 13 0 3 1287

36. 43 Augustin, Torsten 13 2 5 1277

37. 204 Stein, Dirk 11 1 6 1273

38. 264 Simsek, Michaela 10 0 5 1229

39. 51 Scheufens, Werner 12 2 8 1219

40. 23 Lockenvitz, René 10 0 5 1219

41. 21 Zimmermann, Ralf 11 1 4 1212

42. 213 Born, Axel 11 0 5 1208

43. 272 Pieloth, Jörg 12 1 4 1196

44. 133 Ammermann, Eddi 11 2 7 1194

45. 254 Schuster, Alto 11 1 6 1191

46. 393 Kröhle, Erwin 16 5 4 1185

47. 234 Quecke, Heinz 11 2 4 1182

48. 314 Wehr, Wolfgang 7 0 6 1178

49. 311 Leissing, Bernd 11 1 6 1165

50. 474 Bruhn Hansen, Erik 13 2 1 1164

51. 253 Haub, Bernhard 13 1 4 1149

52. 32 Hecker, Wolfgang 13 3 3 1136

53. 313 Schindhelm, Marion 12 1 4 1135

54. 211 Klein, Frank 11 2 8 1129

55. 351 Steinke, Andreas 11 1 6 1109

56. 412 Tychon, Renate 11 1 7 1106

57. 34 Hinck, Stefan 9 1 6 1104

58. 441 Konowalski, Arkadiusz 13 2 4 1103

59. 54 Göken, Ulrich 12 1 5 1101

60. 42 Magdzinski, Werner 12 2 4 1092

61. 63 Lohgeerds, Heiko 13 3 4 1089

62. 14 Wittkowski, Mike 9 0 6 1088

63. 203 Meis, Ralf 10 1 4 1086

64. 41 Hebink, Dirk 11 1 4 1082

65. 312 Reeg, Georg 10 0 2 1079

66. 83 Gramsall, Margit 10 0 4 1072



Serienwertung - Serie 5
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

67. 371 Gi�nger, Petra 11 2 3 1065

68. 114 Unger, Holger 11 1 4 1064

69. 261 Homilius, Hans-Jürgen 10 0 7 1060

70. 382 Sorgenfrei, Manfred 9 0 7 1056

71. 453 Trzeciakowski, Jerzy 8 0 9 1056

72. 373 Xinos, Andreas 15 4 4 1051

73. 113 Winter, Frank 11 2 5 1051

74. 274 Schulze, Erik 8 0 7 1045

75. 484 Pelka, Harald 10 1 4 1039

76. 221 Schlatter, Stephanie 10 0 2 1034

77. 263 Modrow, Ute 9 1 7 1034

78. 262 Schierz, Andreas 10 1 5 1024

79. 193 Bassing, Kay 11 1 7 1022

80. 451 Pijanka, Andrzej 11 1 5 1022

81. 344 Bischoff, Alois 8 0 9 1022

82. 423 Szeteli, Manfred 9 1 4 1019

83. 444 Szweda, Michał 11 0 3 1015

84. 222 Zimmermann, Stephan 8 0 6 1013

85. 74 Gommel, Volker 13 3 4 1007

86. 392 Krack, Sven-Oliver 11 3 6 1007

87. 111 Heydecke, Ronald 10 2 4 1004

88. 173 Wüllenweber, Georg 9 0 3 1004

89. 144 Bohn, Markus 14 3 3 992

90. 322 Hattendorf, Peter 13 2 4 991

91. 462 Focker, Karl-Otto 7 0 7 990

92. 44 Windl, Udo 11 2 6 988

93. 142 Zinnitz, Michael 11 1 1 967

94. 304 von der Ahe, Andrea 9 1 2 961

95. 321 Kremer, Lars 9 1 8 959

96. 291 König, Ralf 11 3 7 957

97. 402 Janssen, Thomas 10 3 6 956

98. 252 Demmer, Joachim 7 1 6 953

99. 141 Bokelmann, Rainer 11 3 4 952



Serienwertung - Serie 5
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

100. 241 Hagemeier, Jörg 12 2 2 950

101. 421 Kurz, Jürgen 13 3 3 947

102. 233 Hurma-Schäfer, Tanja 11 3 6 938

103. 454 Nowak, Jan 8 1 5 931

104. 192 Trossin, Tillmann 12 2 6 920

105. 481 Hegmanns, Jörg 8 1 5 915

106. 374 Könen, Christian 11 3 3 913

107. 323 Zitzer, Olaf 12 4 5 908

108. 104 Reinhardt, Uwe 11 3 3 903

109. 184 Dotzauer, Jens 10 1 5 897

110. 401 Luttermann, Elmar 11 3 3 883

111. 24 Schubert, Sven 8 1 6 883

112. 112 Horn, Andreas 8 1 7 875

113. 61 van Steegen, Walter 6 0 6 875

114. 334 Drieling, Michael 7 1 8 871

115. 464 Schnier, Rolf 12 4 2 869

116. 324 Feuerhahn, Kevin 10 2 4 863

117. 273 Felber, Jan 9 2 6 846

118. 162 Schrader, Corry 7 0 6 829

119. 181 Sollich, Steffen 8 1 7 824

120. 472 Thomsen, Christian 6 0 6 805

121. 223 Klockner, Peter 10 2 5 803

122. 84 Schatz, Roland 8 1 7 787

123. 471 Thorup, Ole 9 2 5 785

124. 191 Fieger, Georg 6 0 9 776

125. 294 Lange, Marcel 12 4 5 774

126. 422 Pfotenhauer, Hans 6 1 7 766

127. 283 Lichtenberg, Heike 8 3 6 765

128. 293 Schilo, Andreas 9 1 4 754

129. 361 Bommersheim, Wolfram 9 3 6 746

130. 383 Richard, tom 7 1 5 741

131. 331 Humann, Günter 8 2 4 740

132. 101 Gratz, Erich 11 4 6 733



Serienwertung - Serie 5
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

133. 151 Wolf, Dieter 7 1 6 732

134. 332 Schöppe, Jens 8 3 6 720

135. 482 Körber, Christopher 9 3 4 718

136. 281 Mechler, Ricarda 6 2 7 710

137. 12 Maiwald, Klaus 6 2 7 706

138. 163 Lönnecke, Uli 8 1 6 703

139. 231 Baumgart, Reinhold 8 3 6 700

140. 164 Sand, Markus 11 4 4 696

141. 381 Rojek, Norbert 7 1 2 686

142. 433 Paulen, Bernard 10 4 6 676

143. 93 Hasterok, Stephan 9 3 5 675

144. 384 Klapperstück, Catherina 7 1 2 670

145. 202 Kähler, Erwin 7 2 3 664

146. 244 Rittinghaus, Karsten 10 4 3 660

147. 62 Mühlenbacher, Eike 10 3 4 656

148. 333 Saß, Karl Heinz 9 3 0 653

149. 341 Holzer, Richard 5 1 9 651

150. 212 Gellesch, Marian 9 4 5 649

151. 343 Ohlrogge, Olaf 7 2 4 635

152. 161 Frickemeier, Thomas 10 3 2 632

153. 174 Raschke, Alexandra 7 2 4 628

154. 153 Schulte, Josef 9 2 1 625

155. 282 Hattendorf, Carmen 8 3 6 615

156. 463 Schoonbrodt, Romain 6 1 6 615

157. 73 Lange, Christian 12 4 2 614

158. 403 Frings, Walter 10 4 5 612

159. 301 Schulze, Carmen 6 1 5 607

160. 92 Diener, Benjamin 7 2 6 602

161. 103 Hartung, Nils 8 2 5 596

162. 33 Schierse, Cordelia 6 1 4 585

163. 102 Ritzmann, Uwe 7 1 2 574

164. 442 Berger, Paweł 5 1 9 565

165. 242 Lücking, Wilfried 8 2 3 561



Serienwertung - Serie 5
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

166. 182 Lindner, Frank 6 1 4 560

167. 132 Möhle, Yannick 6 3 6 557

168. 81 Rudler, Jürgen 9 4 5 543

169. 82 Weigle, Michael 10 4 4 536

170. 13 Leipner, Helmut 8 4 5 501

171. 214 Seelbach, Thomas 7 2 4 485

172. 473 Fogh, Jorn 7 3 7 475

173. 303 Wegner, Beate 8 3 4 471

174. 413 Elsen, Khieu-Nhi 7 3 6 459

175. 424 Hilbrand, Reinhard 10 4 3 454

176. 404 Balzer, Andy 5 2 4 451

177. 64 Heinen, Wolfgang 8 3 2 444

178. 372 Dörnen, Uwe 8 4 3 443

179. 414 Jerusalem, Harald 6 2 2 440

180. 131 Volz, Anna 4 2 7 402

181. 394 Neubert, Hans-Jürgen 8 4 5 377

182. 143 Lajaj, Hakim 4 1 4 344

183. 431 Reichert, Julien 8 3 2 342

184. 53 Eisold, Siegfried 6 3 4 336

185. 22 Brendel, Bernd 3 1 3 274

186. 134 Möhle, Doris 5 2 0 208

187. 363 Sommer, Lars 4 3 6 182

188. 353 Bruse, Thomas 5 3 2 162



Gesamtwertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

1. 262 Schierz, Andreas 63 5 22 6616

2. 411 Michels, Konrad 58 6 26 6583

3. 42 Magdzinski, Werner 63 7 23 6377

4. 172 Seferovic, Senad 55 3 34 6314

5. 364 Eder, Hansi 56 4 22 6246

6. 32 Hecker, Wolfgang 65 8 25 6235

7. 31 Fischer, Hans-Joachim 62 7 19 6225

8. 144 Bohn, Markus 73 11 13 6203

9. 421 Kurz, Jürgen 60 7 23 6142

10. 362 Seeger, Jens 62 5 26 6107

11. 21 Zimmermann, Ralf 55 5 27 6100

12. 441 Konowalski, Arkadiusz 65 9 22 6028

13. 314 Wehr, Wolfgang 50 2 28 5973

14. 162 Schrader, Corry 54 3 30 5961

15. 461 Bougard, Armand 57 7 26 5931

16. 154 Rackebrand, Andreas 56 6 27 5871

17. 222 Zimmermann, Stephan 53 6 33 5833

18. 243 Rieke, Michael 66 12 25 5830

19. 142 Zinnitz, Michael 58 4 16 5796

20. 443 Grzyb, Sebastian 48 1 31 5780

21. 184 Dotzauer, Jens 57 8 30 5775

22. 221 Schlatter, Stephanie 53 4 21 5762

23. 234 Quecke, Heinz 53 6 21 5751

24. 183 Ernst, Christian 64 13 23 5730

25. 312 Reeg, Georg 59 7 21 5728

26. 52 Zimmermann, Ulrich 58 5 18 5707

27. 233 Hurma-Schäfer, Tanja 54 8 26 5707

28. 474 Bruhn Hansen, Erik 60 11 19 5693

29. 34 Hinck, Stefan 54 6 22 5590

30. 332 Schöppe, Jens 50 4 34 5563

31. 361 Bommersheim, Wolfram 55 9 26 5549

32. 141 Bokelmann, Rainer 62 11 18 5534

33. 54 Göken, Ulrich 55 6 33 5525



Gesamtwertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

34. 192 Trossin, Tillmann 65 13 25 5505

35. 271 Mühlan, Matthias 56 5 23 5498

36. 204 Stein, Dirk 50 4 28 5494

37. 224 Kröger, Wolfgang 62 10 22 5461

38. 203 Meis, Ralf 50 8 30 5453

39. 311 Leissing, Bernd 57 8 20 5430

40. 253 Haub, Bernhard 57 9 23 5399

41. 472 Thomsen, Christian 50 5 30 5381

42. 213 Born, Axel 58 7 22 5370

43. 41 Hebink, Dirk 51 4 26 5364

44. 354 Münzenberg, Wolfgang 56 8 25 5355

45. 111 Heydecke, Ronald 51 4 26 5343

46. 94 Drechsel, Kurt 64 12 23 5334

47. 342 Drabner, Günther 49 4 30 5333

48. 383 Richard, tom 54 8 22 5312

49. 232 Kryniecki, Uwe 50 7 24 5308

50. 302 Weidner, Manuela 61 8 15 5307

51. 171 Scholz, Dominik 54 7 29 5293

52. 444 Szweda, Michał 62 10 16 5280

53. 484 Pelka, Harald 55 9 23 5263

54. 43 Augustin, Torsten 52 12 30 5223

55. 133 Ammermann, Eddi 51 8 34 5223

56. 84 Schatz, Roland 49 2 33 5222

57. 374 Könen, Christian 54 9 18 5219

58. 71 Wielage, Frank 53 7 33 5215

59. 423 Szeteli, Manfred 56 9 21 5172

60. 12 Maiwald, Klaus 46 4 32 5172

61. 381 Rojek, Norbert 48 6 21 5167

62. 284 Baumgart, Angela 55 9 21 5156

63. 402 Janssen, Thomas 46 6 26 5126

64. 434 Bleichner, Frederic 56 12 23 5118

65. 251 Henrici, Helmut 50 4 24 5095

66. 274 Schulze, Erik 51 8 28 5090



Gesamtwertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

67. 104 Reinhardt, Uwe 54 10 27 5086

68. 453 Trzeciakowski, Jerzy 45 4 30 5074

69. 193 Bassing, Kay 51 6 24 5058

70. 173 Wüllenweber, Georg 46 5 23 5042

71. 264 Simsek, Michaela 49 5 25 4995

72. 413 Elsen, Khieu-Nhi 47 8 33 4985

73. 211 Klein, Frank 48 6 26 4964

74. 351 Steinke, Andreas 49 8 24 4957

75. 323 Zitzer, Olaf 48 7 21 4950

76. 242 Lücking, Wilfried 59 12 22 4949

77. 373 Xinos, Andreas 55 10 19 4941

78. 352 Barr, Klaus 54 11 24 4941

79. 223 Klockner, Peter 50 6 21 4919

80. 161 Frickemeier, Thomas 48 6 28 4910

81. 451 Pijanka, Andrzej 50 6 20 4900

82. 113 Winter, Frank 59 13 13 4897

83. 313 Schindhelm, Marion 48 7 24 4879

84. 244 Rittinghaus, Karsten 54 12 19 4875

85. 33 Schierse, Cordelia 48 9 33 4871

86. 174 Raschke, Alexandra 44 3 31 4863

87. 191 Fieger, Georg 44 4 31 4854

88. 454 Nowak, Jan 43 7 26 4845

89. 331 Humann, Günter 50 7 25 4835

90. 464 Schnier, Rolf 52 10 21 4814

91. 11 Ehlers, Jan 58 15 27 4806

92. 152 Schecker, Thorsten 50 8 16 4804

93. 61 van Steegen, Walter 47 12 28 4804

94. 73 Lange, Christian 49 7 26 4791

95. 432 Hammann, Daniel 41 5 36 4755

96. 202 Kähler, Erwin 48 6 18 4733

97. 292 Schütze, Frank 53 7 15 4723

98. 201 Ferch, Silvia 44 5 23 4723

99. 194 Jäkel, Karsten 44 8 31 4709



Gesamtwertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

100. 371 Gi�nger, Petra 48 8 19 4707

101. 231 Baumgart, Reinhold 52 9 23 4687

102. 293 Schilo, Andreas 47 6 32 4679

103. 483 Schreiber, Heinz 47 8 24 4678

104. 391 König, Sabine 45 6 26 4676

105. 333 Saß, Karl Heinz 55 9 18 4669

106. 372 Dörnen, Uwe 54 14 24 4662

107. 102 Ritzmann, Uwe 48 6 28 4656

108. 301 Schulze, Carmen 50 9 26 4648

109. 132 Möhle, Yannick 45 10 33 4647

110. 382 Sorgenfrei, Manfred 45 3 26 4646

111. 64 Heinen, Wolfgang 55 9 21 4631

112. 471 Thorup, Ole 47 5 25 4626

113. 103 Hartung, Nils 46 5 25 4602

114. 291 König, Ralf 46 10 33 4592

115. 23 Lockenvitz, René 45 5 28 4590

116. 112 Horn, Andreas 45 7 32 4577

117. 241 Hagemeier, Jörg 46 9 26 4557

118. 181 Sollich, Steffen 47 8 28 4549

119. 93 Hasterok, Stephan 52 14 25 4548

120. 153 Schulte, Josef 46 8 27 4547

121. 433 Paulen, Bernard 49 9 21 4517

122. 261 Homilius, Hans-Jürgen 47 11 28 4508

123. 151 Wolf, Dieter 49 8 24 4503

124. 412 Tychon, Renate 44 3 24 4501

125. 81 Rudler, Jürgen 51 12 22 4476

126. 91 Neumeister, Torsten 50 7 16 4461

127. 272 Pieloth, Jörg 49 10 25 4440

128. 424 Hilbrand, Reinhard 50 9 22 4431

129. 392 Krack, Sven-Oliver 45 9 25 4425

130. 334 Drieling, Michael 41 4 28 4397

131. 481 Hegmanns, Jörg 43 9 32 4394

132. 283 Lichtenberg, Heike 43 11 33 4374



Gesamtwertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

133. 163 Lönnecke, Uli 49 9 22 4369

134. 24 Schubert, Sven 44 5 23 4359

135. 263 Modrow, Ute 46 7 27 4351

136. 164 Sand, Markus 48 12 24 4343

137. 114 Unger, Holger 46 7 20 4321

138. 322 Hattendorf, Peter 67 17 12 4319

139. 63 Lohgeerds, Heiko 46 7 22 4310

140. 431 Reichert, Julien 54 15 23 4291

141. 273 Felber, Jan 44 10 32 4274

142. 72 Reimann, Uwe 47 12 29 4241

143. 214 Seelbach, Thomas 40 5 29 4232

144. 404 Balzer, Andy 45 8 24 4173

145. 82 Weigle, Michael 53 12 15 4170

146. 282 Hattendorf, Carmen 47 11 30 4160

147. 344 Bischoff, Alois 38 5 31 4152

148. 74 Gommel, Volker 47 12 28 4147

149. 463 Schoonbrodt, Romain 40 7 35 4139

150. 14 Wittkowski, Mike 42 5 20 4099

151. 341 Holzer, Richard 45 10 21 4098

152. 51 Scheufens, Werner 43 8 20 4087

153. 422 Pfotenhauer, Hans 33 3 25 4021

154. 401 Luttermann, Elmar 51 15 26 4004

155. 304 von der Ahe, Andrea 42 9 19 3999

156. 324 Feuerhahn, Kevin 44 11 21 3975

157. 92 Diener, Benjamin 46 12 25 3966

158. 343 Ohlrogge, Olaf 47 10 22 3954

159. 53 Eisold, Siegfried 41 8 24 3926

160. 212 Gellesch, Marian 42 14 32 3903

161. 252 Demmer, Joachim 39 8 22 3890

162. 473 Fogh, Jorn 39 6 27 3884

163. 182 Lindner, Frank 46 10 20 3845

164. 44 Windl, Udo 48 14 19 3772

165. 294 Lange, Marcel 56 23 28 3765



Gesamtwertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

166. 101 Gratz, Erich 41 11 30 3764

167. 353 Bruse, Thomas 50 14 23 3749

168. 394 Neubert, Hans-Jürgen 40 8 26 3745

169. 482 Körber, Christopher 45 13 19 3670

170. 442 Berger, Paweł 33 4 29 3592

171. 254 Schuster, Alto 38 8 25 3557

172. 321 Kremer, Lars 44 14 25 3534

173. 303 Wegner, Beate 46 12 22 3520

174. 384 Klapperstück, Catherina 31 3 22 3444

175. 452 Flaiszer, Grzegorz 36 10 34 3417

176. 143 Lajaj, Hakim 37 6 24 3403

177. 363 Sommer, Lars 42 12 19 3383

178. 393 Kröhle, Erwin 60 28 16 3208

179. 22 Brendel, Bernd 35 6 14 3202

180. 403 Frings, Walter 41 16 28 3148

181. 83 Gramsall, Margit 37 8 26 3088

182. 414 Jerusalem, Harald 42 17 22 3069

183. 13 Leipner, Helmut 34 13 36 2997

184. 462 Focker, Karl-Otto 30 10 29 2982

185. 134 Möhle, Doris 38 12 15 2919

186. 62 Mühlenbacher, Eike 45 20 17 2622

187. 131 Volz, Anna 31 11 22 2497

188. 281 Mechler, Ricarda 32 13 26 2339



4er-Team-Wertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

1. 3 Glücksritter Oyten
Fischer Hans-Joachim, Hecker Wolfgang, Hinck Stefan, Schierse Cordelia

229 30 99 22921

2. 31 Euroskat.com Treuchtlingen
Leissing Bernd, Reeg Georg, Schindhelm Marion, Wehr Wolfgang

214 24 93 22010

3. 22 Skatclub Stromberg 05
Klockner Peter, Kröger Wolfgang, Schlatter Stephanie, Zimmermann Stephan

218 26 97 21975

4. 17 Euroskat.com
Raschke Alexandra, Scholz Dominik, Seferovic Senad, Wüllenweber Georg

199 18 117 21512

5. 23 ISPA Hamburg 2
Baumgart Reinhold, Hurma-Schäfer Tanja, Kryniecki Uwe, Quecke Heinz

209 30 94 21453

6. 36 1. SC Dieburg
Bommersheim Wolfram, Eder Hansi, Seeger Jens, Sommer Lars

215 30 93 21285

7. 14 Winsener 8
Bohn Markus, Bokelmann Rainer, Lajaj Hakim, Zinnitz Michael

230 32 71 20936

8. 4 SSV Post Oberhausen
Augustin Torsten, Hebink Dirk, Magdzinski Werner, Windl Udo

214 37 98 20736

9. 44 ISPA Polen II
Berger Paweł, Grzyb Sebastian, Konowalski Arkadiusz, Szweda Michał

208 24 98 20680

10. 26 DSkV Team
Homilius Hans-Jürgen, Modrow Ute, Schierz Andreas, Simsek Michaela

205 28 102 20470

11. 20 Die Räuber aus der Pfalz
Ferch Silvia, Kähler Erwin, Meis Ralf, Stein Dirk

192 23 99 20403

12. 24 Strategie Bünde
Hagemeier Jörg, Lücking Wilfried, Rieke Michael, Rittinghaus Karsten

225 45 92 20211

13. 19 Die Tornados 1
Bassing Kay, Fieger Georg, Jäkel Karsten, Trossin Tillmann

204 31 111 20126

14. 18 Sachsen Tigers
Dotzauer Jens, Ernst Christian, Lindner Frank, Sollich Steffen

214 39 101 19899

15. 42 ISPA Spanien
Hilbrand Reinhard, Kurz Jürgen, Pfotenhauer Hans, Szeteli Manfred

199 28 91 19766

16. 15 Gänseliesel Göttingen
Rackebrand Andreas, Schecker Thorsten, Schulte Josef, Wolf Dieter

201 30 94 19725

17. 47 ISPA Dänemark
Bruhn Hansen Erik, Fogh Jorn, Thomsen Christian, Thorup Ole

196 27 101 19584

18. 16 Wundertüte Hannover
Frickemeier Thomas, Lönnecke Uli, Sand Markus, Schrader Corry

199 30 104 19583

19. 37 www.skatfreunde.west
Dörnen Uwe, Gi�nger Petra, Könen Christian, Xinos Andreas

211 41 80 19529

20. 33 Bremer Skatmusikanten
Drieling Michael, Humann Günter, Saß Karl Heinz, Schöppe Jens

196 24 105 19464

21. 27 Herz Ass Dresden
Felber Jan, Mühlan Matthias, Pieloth Jörg, Schulze Erik

200 33 108 19302

22. 5 Westdeutscher SSV
Eisold Siegfried, Göken Ulrich, Scheufens Werner, Zimmermann Ulrich

197 27 95 19245



4er-Team-Wertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

23. 11 SSV Sachsen-Anhalt 1
Heydecke Ronald, Horn Andreas, Unger Holger, Winter Frank

201 31 91 19138

24. 41 ISPA Belgien
Elsen Khieu-Nhi, Jerusalem Harald, Michels Konrad, Tychon Renate

191 34 105 19138

25. 35 VG 38 Bremen
Barr Klaus, Bruse Thomas, Münzenberg Wolfgang, Steinke Andreas

209 41 96 19002

26. 43 ISPA Frankreich
Bleichner Frederic, Hammann Daniel, Paulen Bernard, Reichert Julien

200 41 103 18681

27. 38 Herz Sieben Schwerte
Klapperstück Catherina, Richard tom, Rojek Norbert, Sorgenfrei Manfred

178 20 91 18569

28. 21 Skatbuben Honnefeld
Born Axel, Gellesch Marian, Klein Frank, Seelbach Thomas

188 32 109 18469

29. 7 SV Baden-Württemberg
Gommel Volker, Lange Christian, Reimann Uwe, Wielage Frank

196 38 116 18394

30. 9 Vier Wenzel Flöha-Erdmannsdorf
Diener Benjamin, Drechsel Kurt, Hasterok Stephan, Neumeister Torsten

212 45 89 18309

31. 2 LV 12
Brendel Bernd, Lockenvitz René, Schubert Sven, Zimmermann Ralf

179 21 92 18251

32. 45 ISPA Polen I
Flaiszer Grzegorz, Nowak Jan, Pijanka Andrzej, Trzeciakowski Jerzy

174 27 110 18236

33. 10 SC Friedbergknappen Schleusingen / Suhl
Gratz Erich, Hartung Nils, Reinhardt Uwe, Ritzmann Uwe

189 32 110 18108

34. 48 Kiepenkerle Münster I
Hegmanns Jörg, Körber Christopher, Pelka Harald, Schreiber Heinz

190 39 98 18005

35. 25 Steinbacher SV
Demmer Joachim, Haub Bernhard, Henrici Helmut, Schuster Alto

184 29 94 17941

36. 46 ISPA Niederlande
Bougard Armand, Focker Karl-Otto, Schnier Rolf, Schoonbrodt Romain

179 34 111 17866

37. 29 SSV Sachsen-Anhalt 2
König Ralf, Lange Marcel, Schilo Andreas, Schütze Frank

202 46 108 17759

38. 34 Müsselbuben
Bischoff Alois, Drabner Günther, Holzer Richard, Ohlrogge Olaf

179 29 104 17537

39. 30 VG 49 Damen
Schulze Carmen, von der Ahe Andrea, Wegner Beate, Weidner Manuela

199 38 82 17474

40. 1 Prignitzer Buben e.V.
Ehlers Jan, Leipner Helmut, Maiwald Klaus, Wittkowski Mike

180 37 115 17074

41. 8 Bayerischer Skatverband
Gramsall Margit, Rudler Jürgen, Schatz Roland, Weigle Michael

190 34 96 16956

42. 32 Skatgem. Limmer 1982 (H)
Feuerhahn Kevin, Hattendorf Peter, Kremer Lars, Zitzer Olaf

203 49 79 16778

43. 40 Kiepenkerle Münster II
Balzer Andy, Frings Walter, Janssen Thomas, Luttermann Elmar

183 45 104 16451

44. 6 SV Rheinland-Pfalz/Saarland
Heinen Wolfgang, Lohgeerds Heiko, Mühlenbacher Eike, van Steegen Walter

193 48 88 16367



4er-Team-Wertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

45. 39 ISPA World - Vorstand
König Sabine, Krack Sven-Oliver, Kröhle Erwin, Neubert Hans-Jürgen

190 51 93 16054

46. 28 Skatgem. Limmer 1982 (D)
Baumgart Angela, Hattendorf Carmen, Lichtenberg Heike, Mechler Ricarda

177 44 110 16029

47. 13 ISPA Hamburg 1
Ammermann Eddi, Möhle Doris, Möhle Yannick, Volz Anna

165 41 104 15286



4er-Team-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

1. 25 Steinbacher SV
Demmer Joachim, Haub Bernhard, Henrici Helmut, Schuster Alto

45 4 21 4773

2. 17 Euroskat.com
Raschke Alexandra, Scholz Dominik, Seferovic Senad, Wüllenweber Georg

42 4 23 4671

3. 31 Euroskat.com Treuchtlingen
Leissing Bernd, Reeg Georg, Schindhelm Marion, Wehr Wolfgang

40 2 18 4557

4. 7 SV Baden-Württemberg
Gommel Volker, Lange Christian, Reimann Uwe, Wielage Frank

53 7 12 4482

5. 20 Die Räuber aus der Pfalz
Ferch Silvia, Kähler Erwin, Meis Ralf, Stein Dirk

40 5 16 4476

6. 35 VG 38 Bremen
Barr Klaus, Bruse Thomas, Münzenberg Wolfgang, Steinke Andreas

46 5 16 4468

7. 45 ISPA Polen I
Flaiszer Grzegorz, Nowak Jan, Pijanka Andrzej, Trzeciakowski Jerzy

39 2 28 4455

8. 27 Herz Ass Dresden
Felber Jan, Mühlan Matthias, Pieloth Jörg, Schulze Erik

40 3 23 4452

9. 4 SSV Post Oberhausen
Augustin Torsten, Hebink Dirk, Magdzinski Werner, Windl Udo

47 7 19 4439

10. 22 Skatclub Stromberg 05
Klockner Peter, Kröger Wolfgang, Schlatter Stephanie, Zimmermann Stephan

47 4 16 4432

11. 15 Gänseliesel Göttingen
Rackebrand Andreas, Schecker Thorsten, Schulte Josef, Wolf Dieter

45 4 15 4372

12. 26 DSkV Team
Homilius Hans-Jürgen, Modrow Ute, Schierz Andreas, Simsek Michaela

39 2 24 4347

13. 19 Die Tornados 1
Bassing Kay, Fieger Georg, Jäkel Karsten, Trossin Tillmann

41 3 26 4290

14. 3 Glücksritter Oyten
Fischer Hans-Joachim, Hecker Wolfgang, Hinck Stefan, Schierse Cordelia

41 6 14 4271

15. 24 Strategie Bünde
Hagemeier Jörg, Lücking Wilfried, Rieke Michael, Rittinghaus Karsten

50 8 13 4265

16. 44 ISPA Polen II
Berger Paweł, Grzyb Sebastian, Konowalski Arkadiusz, Szweda Michał

42 3 23 4217

17. 9 Vier Wenzel Flöha-Erdmannsdorf
Diener Benjamin, Drechsel Kurt, Hasterok Stephan, Neumeister Torsten

46 9 20 4200

18. 48 Kiepenkerle Münster I
Hegmanns Jörg, Körber Christopher, Pelka Harald, Schreiber Heinz

40 7 18 4158

19. 23 ISPA Hamburg 2
Baumgart Reinhold, Hurma-Schäfer Tanja, Kryniecki Uwe, Quecke Heinz

40 8 19 4137

20. 36 1. SC Dieburg
Bommersheim Wolfram, Eder Hansi, Seeger Jens, Sommer Lars

42 6 21 4131

21. 39 ISPA World - Vorstand
König Sabine, Krack Sven-Oliver, Kröhle Erwin, Neubert Hans-Jürgen

48 12 17 4105



4er-Team-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

22. 29 SSV Sachsen-Anhalt 2
König Ralf, Lange Marcel, Schilo Andreas, Schütze Frank

49 10 20 4030

23. 11 SSV Sachsen-Anhalt 1
Heydecke Ronald, Horn Andreas, Unger Holger, Winter Frank

40 6 20 3994

24. 5 Westdeutscher SSV
Eisold Siegfried, Göken Ulrich, Scheufens Werner, Zimmermann Ulrich

42 6 20 3980

25. 28 Skatgem. Limmer 1982 (D)
Baumgart Angela, Hattendorf Carmen, Lichtenberg Heike, Mechler Ricarda

38 8 21 3931

26. 1 Prignitzer Buben e.V.
Ehlers Jan, Leipner Helmut, Maiwald Klaus, Wittkowski Mike

37 7 23 3919

27. 46 ISPA Niederlande
Bougard Armand, Focker Karl-Otto, Schnier Rolf, Schoonbrodt Romain

37 5 20 3840

28. 34 Müsselbuben
Bischoff Alois, Drabner Günther, Holzer Richard, Ohlrogge Olaf

34 4 26 3726

29. 32 Skatgem. Limmer 1982 (H)
Feuerhahn Kevin, Hattendorf Peter, Kremer Lars, Zitzer Olaf

44 9 21 3721

30. 18 Sachsen Tigers
Dotzauer Jens, Ernst Christian, Lindner Frank, Sollich Steffen

37 4 22 3692

31. 43 ISPA Frankreich
Bleichner Frederic, Hammann Daniel, Paulen Bernard, Reichert Julien

38 8 22 3634

32. 2 LV 12
Brendel Bernd, Lockenvitz René, Schubert Sven, Zimmermann Ralf

32 3 18 3588

33. 37 www.skatfreunde.west
Dörnen Uwe, Gi�nger Petra, Könen Christian, Xinos Andreas

45 13 13 3472

34. 21 Skatbuben Honnefeld
Born Axel, Gellesch Marian, Klein Frank, Seelbach Thomas

38 8 22 3471

35. 30 VG 49 Damen
Schulze Carmen, von der Ahe Andrea, Wegner Beate, Weidner Manuela

37 5 14 3461

36. 41 ISPA Belgien
Elsen Khieu-Nhi, Jerusalem Harald, Michels Konrad, Tychon Renate

35 8 21 3426

37. 14 Winsener 8
Bohn Markus, Bokelmann Rainer, Lajaj Hakim, Zinnitz Michael

40 8 12 3255

38. 47 ISPA Dänemark
Bruhn Hansen Erik, Fogh Jorn, Thomsen Christian, Thorup Ole

35 7 19 3229

39. 42 ISPA Spanien
Hilbrand Reinhard, Kurz Jürgen, Pfotenhauer Hans, Szeteli Manfred

38 9 17 3186

40. 38 Herz Sieben Schwerte
Klapperstück Catherina, Richard tom, Rojek Norbert, Sorgenfrei Manfred

30 3 16 3153

41. 6 SV Rheinland-Pfalz/Saarland
Heinen Wolfgang, Lohgeerds Heiko, Mühlenbacher Eike, van Steegen Walter

37 9 16 3064

42. 33 Bremer Skatmusikanten
Drieling Michael, Humann Günter, Saß Karl Heinz, Schöppe Jens

32 9 18 2984



4er-Team-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

43. 8 Bayerischer Skatverband
Gramsall Margit, Rudler Jürgen, Schatz Roland, Weigle Michael

37 9 20 2938

44. 40 Kiepenkerle Münster II
Balzer Andy, Frings Walter, Janssen Thomas, Luttermann Elmar

36 12 18 2902

45. 16 Wundertüte Hannover
Frickemeier Thomas, Lönnecke Uli, Sand Markus, Schrader Corry

36 8 18 2860

46. 10 SC Friedbergknappen Schleusingen / Suhl
Gratz Erich, Hartung Nils, Reinhardt Uwe, Ritzmann Uwe

37 10 16 2806

47. 13 ISPA Hamburg 1
Ammermann Eddi, Möhle Doris, Möhle Yannick, Volz Anna

26 9 20 2361



Extra-Wertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

1. 262 Schierz, Andreas 63 5 22 6616

2. 42 Magdzinski, Werner 63 7 23 6377

3. 172 Seferovic, Senad 55 3 34 6314

4. 364 Eder, Hansi 56 4 22 6246

5. 32 Hecker, Wolfgang 65 8 25 6235

6. 31 Fischer, Hans-Joachim 62 7 19 6225

7. 144 Bohn, Markus 73 11 13 6203

8. 421 Kurz, Jürgen 60 7 23 6142

9. 362 Seeger, Jens 62 5 26 6107

10. 441 Konowalski, Arkadiusz 65 9 22 6028

11. 314 Wehr, Wolfgang 50 2 28 5973

12. 162 Schrader, Corry 54 3 30 5961

13. 461 Bougard, Armand 57 7 26 5931

14. 154 Rackebrand, Andreas 56 6 27 5871

15. 222 Zimmermann, Stephan 53 6 33 5833

16. 243 Rieke, Michael 66 12 25 5830

17. 142 Zinnitz, Michael 58 4 16 5796

18. 184 Dotzauer, Jens 57 8 30 5775

19. 221 Schlatter, Stephanie 53 4 21 5762

20. 183 Ernst, Christian 64 13 23 5730

21. 312 Reeg, Georg 59 7 21 5728

22. 52 Zimmermann, Ulrich 58 5 18 5707

23. 233 Hurma-Schäfer, Tanja 54 8 26 5707

24. 474 Bruhn Hansen, Erik 60 11 19 5693

25. 34 Hinck, Stefan 54 6 22 5590

26. 332 Schöppe, Jens 50 4 34 5563

27. 361 Bommersheim, Wolfram 55 9 26 5549

28. 141 Bokelmann, Rainer 62 11 18 5534

29. 54 Göken, Ulrich 55 6 33 5525

30. 192 Trossin, Tillmann 65 13 25 5505

31. 271 Mühlan, Matthias 56 5 23 5498

32. 204 Stein, Dirk 50 4 28 5494

33. 224 Kröger, Wolfgang 62 10 22 5461



Extra-Wertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

34. 203 Meis, Ralf 50 8 30 5453

35. 311 Leissing, Bernd 57 8 20 5430

36. 472 Thomsen, Christian 50 5 30 5381

37. 41 Hebink, Dirk 51 4 26 5364

38. 354 Münzenberg, Wolfgang 56 8 25 5355

39. 111 Heydecke, Ronald 51 4 26 5343

40. 94 Drechsel, Kurt 64 12 23 5334

41. 342 Drabner, Günther 49 4 30 5333

42. 383 Richard, tom 54 8 22 5312

43. 232 Kryniecki, Uwe 50 7 24 5308

44. 302 Weidner, Manuela 61 8 15 5307

45. 171 Scholz, Dominik 54 7 29 5293

46. 444 Szweda, Michał 62 10 16 5280

47. 484 Pelka, Harald 55 9 23 5263

48. 43 Augustin, Torsten 52 12 30 5223

49. 133 Ammermann, Eddi 51 8 34 5223

50. 71 Wielage, Frank 53 7 33 5215

51. 423 Szeteli, Manfred 56 9 21 5172

52. 12 Maiwald, Klaus 46 4 32 5172

53. 381 Rojek, Norbert 48 6 21 5167

54. 284 Baumgart, Angela 55 9 21 5156

55. 402 Janssen, Thomas 46 6 26 5126

56. 434 Bleichner, Frederic 56 12 23 5118

57. 251 Henrici, Helmut 50 4 24 5095

58. 274 Schulze, Erik 51 8 28 5090

59. 453 Trzeciakowski, Jerzy 45 4 30 5074

60. 193 Bassing, Kay 51 6 24 5058

61. 173 Wüllenweber, Georg 46 5 23 5042

62. 264 Simsek, Michaela 49 5 25 4995

63. 413 Elsen, Khieu-Nhi 47 8 33 4985

64. 351 Steinke, Andreas 49 8 24 4957

65. 323 Zitzer, Olaf 48 7 21 4950

66. 242 Lücking, Wilfried 59 12 22 4949



Extra-Wertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

67. 373 Xinos, Andreas 55 10 19 4941

68. 352 Barr, Klaus 54 11 24 4941

69. 223 Klockner, Peter 50 6 21 4919

70. 161 Frickemeier, Thomas 48 6 28 4910

71. 451 Pijanka, Andrzej 50 6 20 4900

72. 113 Winter, Frank 59 13 13 4897

73. 244 Rittinghaus, Karsten 54 12 19 4875

74. 33 Schierse, Cordelia 48 9 33 4871

75. 174 Raschke, Alexandra 44 3 31 4863

76. 454 Nowak, Jan 43 7 26 4845

77. 331 Humann, Günter 50 7 25 4835

78. 464 Schnier, Rolf 52 10 21 4814

79. 11 Ehlers, Jan 58 15 27 4806

80. 152 Schecker, Thorsten 50 8 16 4804

81. 61 van Steegen, Walter 47 12 28 4804

82. 73 Lange, Christian 49 7 26 4791

83. 432 Hammann, Daniel 41 5 36 4755

84. 202 Kähler, Erwin 48 6 18 4733

85. 292 Schütze, Frank 53 7 15 4723

86. 201 Ferch, Silvia 44 5 23 4723

87. 194 Jäkel, Karsten 44 8 31 4709

88. 231 Baumgart, Reinhold 52 9 23 4687

89. 293 Schilo, Andreas 47 6 32 4679

90. 483 Schreiber, Heinz 47 8 24 4678

91. 391 König, Sabine 45 6 26 4676

92. 333 Saß, Karl Heinz 55 9 18 4669

93. 372 Dörnen, Uwe 54 14 24 4662

94. 301 Schulze, Carmen 50 9 26 4648

95. 132 Möhle, Yannick 45 10 33 4647

96. 382 Sorgenfrei, Manfred 45 3 26 4646

97. 64 Heinen, Wolfgang 55 9 21 4631

98. 471 Thorup, Ole 47 5 25 4626

99. 291 König, Ralf 46 10 33 4592



Extra-Wertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

100. 23 Lockenvitz, René 45 5 28 4590

101. 112 Horn, Andreas 45 7 32 4577

102. 241 Hagemeier, Jörg 46 9 26 4557

103. 181 Sollich, Steffen 47 8 28 4549

104. 93 Hasterok, Stephan 52 14 25 4548

105. 153 Schulte, Josef 46 8 27 4547

106. 261 Homilius, Hans-Jürgen 47 11 28 4508

107. 151 Wolf, Dieter 49 8 24 4503

108. 81 Rudler, Jürgen 51 12 22 4476

109. 91 Neumeister, Torsten 50 7 16 4461

110. 272 Pieloth, Jörg 49 10 25 4440

111. 424 Hilbrand, Reinhard 50 9 22 4431

112. 392 Krack, Sven-Oliver 45 9 25 4425

113. 334 Drieling, Michael 41 4 28 4397

114. 481 Hegmanns, Jörg 43 9 32 4394

115. 283 Lichtenberg, Heike 43 11 33 4374

116. 163 Lönnecke, Uli 49 9 22 4369

117. 263 Modrow, Ute 46 7 27 4351

118. 164 Sand, Markus 48 12 24 4343

119. 114 Unger, Holger 46 7 20 4321

120. 322 Hattendorf, Peter 67 17 12 4319

121. 63 Lohgeerds, Heiko 46 7 22 4310

122. 273 Felber, Jan 44 10 32 4274

123. 72 Reimann, Uwe 47 12 29 4241

124. 404 Balzer, Andy 45 8 24 4173

125. 82 Weigle, Michael 53 12 15 4170

126. 282 Hattendorf, Carmen 47 11 30 4160

127. 344 Bischoff, Alois 38 5 31 4152

128. 74 Gommel, Volker 47 12 28 4147

129. 463 Schoonbrodt, Romain 40 7 35 4139

130. 14 Wittkowski, Mike 42 5 20 4099

131. 341 Holzer, Richard 45 10 21 4098

132. 51 Scheufens, Werner 43 8 20 4087



Extra-Wertung
Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

133. 422 Pfotenhauer, Hans 33 3 25 4021

134. 401 Luttermann, Elmar 51 15 26 4004

135. 304 von der Ahe, Andrea 42 9 19 3999

136. 324 Feuerhahn, Kevin 44 11 21 3975

137. 92 Diener, Benjamin 46 12 25 3966

138. 343 Ohlrogge, Olaf 47 10 22 3954

139. 53 Eisold, Siegfried 41 8 24 3926

140. 473 Fogh, Jorn 39 6 27 3884

141. 182 Lindner, Frank 46 10 20 3845

142. 44 Windl, Udo 48 14 19 3772

143. 294 Lange, Marcel 56 23 28 3765

144. 353 Bruse, Thomas 50 14 23 3749

145. 394 Neubert, Hans-Jürgen 40 8 26 3745

146. 482 Körber, Christopher 45 13 19 3670

147. 321 Kremer, Lars 44 14 25 3534

148. 303 Wegner, Beate 46 12 22 3520

149. 384 Klapperstück, Catherina 31 3 22 3444

150. 452 Flaiszer, Grzegorz 36 10 34 3417

151. 143 Lajaj, Hakim 37 6 24 3403

152. 363 Sommer, Lars 42 12 19 3383

153. 393 Kröhle, Erwin 60 28 16 3208

154. 403 Frings, Walter 41 16 28 3148

155. 83 Gramsall, Margit 37 8 26 3088

156. 13 Leipner, Helmut 34 13 36 2997

157. 62 Mühlenbacher, Eike 45 20 17 2622

158. 131 Volz, Anna 31 11 22 2497

159. 281 Mechler, Ricarda 32 13 26 2339



Extra-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

1. 243 Rieke, Michael 20 0 5 2094

2. 352 Barr, Klaus 16 0 4 1842

3. 284 Baumgart, Angela 16 0 2 1841

4. 364 Eder, Hansi 14 0 3 1780

5. 154 Rackebrand, Andreas 15 0 6 1653

6. 11 Ehlers, Jan 14 1 5 1624

7. 94 Drechsel, Kurt 16 2 7 1607

8. 224 Kröger, Wolfgang 19 2 3 1582

9. 71 Wielage, Frank 15 0 3 1574

10. 194 Jäkel, Karsten 12 0 4 1572

11. 292 Schütze, Frank 17 2 4 1545

12. 391 König, Sabine 13 0 2 1536

13. 172 Seferovic, Senad 10 0 9 1520

14. 171 Scholz, Dominik 16 2 7 1519

15. 483 Schreiber, Heinz 13 2 5 1486

16. 251 Henrici, Helmut 14 1 5 1480

17. 201 Ferch, Silvia 12 1 3 1453

18. 31 Fischer, Hans-Joachim 13 1 1 1446

19. 452 Flaiszer, Grzegorz 12 0 9 1446

20. 362 Seeger, Jens 15 0 6 1423

21. 302 Weidner, Manuela 14 0 3 1422

22. 342 Drabner, Günther 14 1 4 1418

23. 183 Ernst, Christian 13 1 6 1411

24. 461 Bougard, Armand 12 0 5 1366

25. 271 Mühlan, Matthias 11 0 6 1365

26. 152 Schecker, Thorsten 14 1 2 1362

27. 354 Münzenberg, Wolfgang 14 1 4 1355

28. 434 Bleichner, Frederic 10 0 6 1325

29. 52 Zimmermann, Ulrich 12 0 3 1324

30. 232 Kryniecki, Uwe 10 0 3 1317

31. 91 Neumeister, Torsten 14 2 2 1316



Extra-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

32. 432 Hammann, Daniel 10 1 8 1291

33. 72 Reimann, Uwe 13 0 3 1287

34. 43 Augustin, Torsten 13 2 5 1277

35. 204 Stein, Dirk 11 1 6 1273

36. 264 Simsek, Michaela 10 0 5 1229

37. 51 Scheufens, Werner 12 2 8 1219

38. 23 Lockenvitz, René 10 0 5 1219

39. 272 Pieloth, Jörg 12 1 4 1196

40. 133 Ammermann, Eddi 11 2 7 1194

41. 393 Kröhle, Erwin 16 5 4 1185

42. 314 Wehr, Wolfgang 7 0 6 1178

43. 311 Leissing, Bernd 11 1 6 1165

44. 474 Bruhn Hansen, Erik 13 2 1 1164

45. 32 Hecker, Wolfgang 13 3 3 1136

46. 351 Steinke, Andreas 11 1 6 1109

47. 34 Hinck, Stefan 9 1 6 1104

48. 441 Konowalski, Arkadiusz 13 2 4 1103

49. 54 Göken, Ulrich 12 1 5 1101

50. 42 Magdzinski, Werner 12 2 4 1092

51. 63 Lohgeerds, Heiko 13 3 4 1089

52. 14 Wittkowski, Mike 9 0 6 1088

53. 203 Meis, Ralf 10 1 4 1086

54. 41 Hebink, Dirk 11 1 4 1082

55. 312 Reeg, Georg 10 0 2 1079

56. 83 Gramsall, Margit 10 0 4 1072

57. 114 Unger, Holger 11 1 4 1064

58. 261 Homilius, Hans-Jürgen 10 0 7 1060

59. 382 Sorgenfrei, Manfred 9 0 7 1056

60. 453 Trzeciakowski, Jerzy 8 0 9 1056

61. 373 Xinos, Andreas 15 4 4 1051

62. 113 Winter, Frank 11 2 5 1051



Extra-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

63. 274 Schulze, Erik 8 0 7 1045

64. 484 Pelka, Harald 10 1 4 1039

65. 221 Schlatter, Stephanie 10 0 2 1034

66. 263 Modrow, Ute 9 1 7 1034

67. 262 Schierz, Andreas 10 1 5 1024

68. 193 Bassing, Kay 11 1 7 1022

69. 451 Pijanka, Andrzej 11 1 5 1022

70. 344 Bischoff, Alois 8 0 9 1022

71. 423 Szeteli, Manfred 9 1 4 1019

72. 444 Szweda, Michał 11 0 3 1015

73. 222 Zimmermann, Stephan 8 0 6 1013

74. 74 Gommel, Volker 13 3 4 1007

75. 392 Krack, Sven-Oliver 11 3 6 1007

76. 111 Heydecke, Ronald 10 2 4 1004

77. 173 Wüllenweber, Georg 9 0 3 1004

78. 144 Bohn, Markus 14 3 3 992

79. 322 Hattendorf, Peter 13 2 4 991

80. 44 Windl, Udo 11 2 6 988

81. 142 Zinnitz, Michael 11 1 1 967

82. 304 von der Ahe, Andrea 9 1 2 961

83. 321 Kremer, Lars 9 1 8 959

84. 291 König, Ralf 11 3 7 957

85. 402 Janssen, Thomas 10 3 6 956

86. 141 Bokelmann, Rainer 11 3 4 952

87. 241 Hagemeier, Jörg 12 2 2 950

88. 421 Kurz, Jürgen 13 3 3 947

89. 233 Hurma-Schäfer, Tanja 11 3 6 938

90. 454 Nowak, Jan 8 1 5 931

91. 192 Trossin, Tillmann 12 2 6 920

92. 481 Hegmanns, Jörg 8 1 5 915

93. 323 Zitzer, Olaf 12 4 5 908



Extra-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

94. 184 Dotzauer, Jens 10 1 5 897

95. 401 Luttermann, Elmar 11 3 3 883

96. 112 Horn, Andreas 8 1 7 875

97. 61 van Steegen, Walter 6 0 6 875

98. 334 Drieling, Michael 7 1 8 871

99. 464 Schnier, Rolf 12 4 2 869

100. 324 Feuerhahn, Kevin 10 2 4 863

101. 273 Felber, Jan 9 2 6 846

102. 162 Schrader, Corry 7 0 6 829

103. 181 Sollich, Steffen 8 1 7 824

104. 472 Thomsen, Christian 6 0 6 805

105. 223 Klockner, Peter 10 2 5 803

106. 471 Thorup, Ole 9 2 5 785

107. 294 Lange, Marcel 12 4 5 774

108. 422 Pfotenhauer, Hans 6 1 7 766

109. 283 Lichtenberg, Heike 8 3 6 765

110. 293 Schilo, Andreas 9 1 4 754

111. 361 Bommersheim, Wolfram 9 3 6 746

112. 383 Richard, tom 7 1 5 741

113. 331 Humann, Günter 8 2 4 740

114. 151 Wolf, Dieter 7 1 6 732

115. 332 Schöppe, Jens 8 3 6 720

116. 482 Körber, Christopher 9 3 4 718

117. 281 Mechler, Ricarda 6 2 7 710

118. 12 Maiwald, Klaus 6 2 7 706

119. 163 Lönnecke, Uli 8 1 6 703

120. 231 Baumgart, Reinhold 8 3 6 700

121. 164 Sand, Markus 11 4 4 696

122. 381 Rojek, Norbert 7 1 2 686

123. 93 Hasterok, Stephan 9 3 5 675

124. 384 Klapperstück, Catherina 7 1 2 670



Extra-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

125. 202 Kähler, Erwin 7 2 3 664

126. 244 Rittinghaus, Karsten 10 4 3 660

127. 62 Mühlenbacher, Eike 10 3 4 656

128. 333 Saß, Karl Heinz 9 3 0 653

129. 341 Holzer, Richard 5 1 9 651

130. 343 Ohlrogge, Olaf 7 2 4 635

131. 161 Frickemeier, Thomas 10 3 2 632

132. 174 Raschke, Alexandra 7 2 4 628

133. 153 Schulte, Josef 9 2 1 625

134. 282 Hattendorf, Carmen 8 3 6 615

135. 463 Schoonbrodt, Romain 6 1 6 615

136. 73 Lange, Christian 12 4 2 614

137. 403 Frings, Walter 10 4 5 612

138. 301 Schulze, Carmen 6 1 5 607

139. 92 Diener, Benjamin 7 2 6 602

140. 33 Schierse, Cordelia 6 1 4 585

141. 242 Lücking, Wilfried 8 2 3 561

142. 182 Lindner, Frank 6 1 4 560

143. 132 Möhle, Yannick 6 3 6 557

144. 81 Rudler, Jürgen 9 4 5 543

145. 82 Weigle, Michael 10 4 4 536

146. 13 Leipner, Helmut 8 4 5 501

147. 473 Fogh, Jorn 7 3 7 475

148. 303 Wegner, Beate 8 3 4 471

149. 413 Elsen, Khieu-Nhi 7 3 6 459

150. 424 Hilbrand, Reinhard 10 4 3 454

151. 404 Balzer, Andy 5 2 4 451

152. 64 Heinen, Wolfgang 8 3 2 444

153. 372 Dörnen, Uwe 8 4 3 443

154. 131 Volz, Anna 4 2 7 402

155. 394 Neubert, Hans-Jürgen 8 4 5 377



Extra-Serienwertung
Serie 5

Platz StNr. Name Gew Verl Geg Punkte

156. 143 Lajaj, Hakim 4 1 4 344

157. 53 Eisold, Siegfried 6 3 4 336

158. 363 Sommer, Lars 4 3 6 182

159. 353 Bruse, Thomas 5 3 2 162


